REC

1

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102703219 U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): American Tool Companies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Irwin Industrial Tool Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes No
	nge of Name Street Address: 29 East Stephenson Street
Other	City: Freeport State: L Zip: 61032
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Sch	
	ditional numbers attached? Ves No
Name and address of party to whom or concerning document should be mailed Name: John C. Freeman	1 200 00
Brinks Hofer Gilson Internal Address:	Lione Finclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 10395	23-1925
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 606	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
John C. Freeman	March 17, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
DBYRNE 00000030 09036584	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

09/036584 09/451580 09/754039 09/924667 10/141392 10/011061 29/167752 09/911242 10/051351 10/629465

> PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0768

SCHEDULE B

> PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0769

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMERICAN TOOL COMPANIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN TOOL COMPANIES, INC." TO "IRWIN INDUSTRIAL TOOL COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



2062093 8100

030023026

Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2200137

DATE: 01-13-03

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0770

-13-03

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 08/19/2002 020524330 - 2062093

CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION of AMERICAN TOOL COMPANIES, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the Corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation") is American Tool Companies, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - "FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Irwin Industrial Tool Company."
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: August 19, 2002.

American Tool Companies, Inc.

By: /s/ Andrea L. Home
Vice President - Corporate
Development & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 03/22/2004